USDAA Sanctioned Agility Test

Middlesex County 4-H Fairgrounds, Westford MA
RFF Judges: Carol Smorch, St Paul, MN & David Mueller, Schwenksville, PA

CLASS SCHEDULE

Ring 1:

Ring 2:

Saturday, August 30, 2014

Masters Gamblers - 64 Entries
Performance 111 Gamblers - 32 Entries
Veterans Gamblers - 2 Entries
Masters Standard - 57 Entries
Performance 111 Standard - 22 Entries
Veterans Standard - 3 Entries

Grand Prix Qualifier - 44 Entries
Performance Grand Prix Qualifier - 20 Entries
Masters Pairs - 52 Entries
Performance 111 Pairs - 20 Entries
Masters Snooker - 59 Entries
Performance 111 Snooker - 27 Entries
Veterans Snooker - 4 Entries

Buddy’'s Run - 6 Entries

Intro Jumpers - 11 Entries

Starters Jumpers - 9 Entries
Performance | Jumpers - 13 Entries
Advanced Jumpers - 5 Entries
Performance 11 Jumpers - 10 Entries
Starters Snooker - 5 Entries
Performance | Snooker - 12 Entries
Advanced Snooker - 6 Entries
Performance Il Snooker - 6 Entries
Starters Gamblers - 5 Entries
Performance | Gamblers - 14 Entries
Advanced Gamblers - 11 Entries
Performance Il Gamblers - 7 Entries
Intro Standard - 10 Entries

Starters Standard - 10 Entries
Performance | Standard - 16 Entries
Advanced Standard - 17 Entries
Performance Il Standard - 9 Entries
Starters Pairs - 6 Entries
Performance | Pairs - 7 Entries
Advanced Pairs - 9 Entries
Performance Il Pairs - 6 Entries

Ring 1:

Ring 2:

Sunday, August 31, 2014

Performance 111 Standard - 12 Entries
Veterans Standard - 2 Entries

Masters Standard - 46 Entries

Perf. Masters Challenge Standard - 2 Entries
Masters Challenge Standard - 19 Entries
Veterans Snooker - 4 Entries

Performance 111 Snooker - 21 Entries
Masters Snooker - 50 Entries

Perf. Speed Jumping Finals

Steeplechase Finals

Perf. Masters Challenge Jumpers - 2 Entries
Masters Challenge Jumpers - 26 Entries
Veterans Jumpers - 3 Entries

Performance 111 Jumpers - 15 Entries
Masters Jumpers - 47 Entries

Perf. Speed Jumping - 15 Entries
Steeplechase - 40 Entries
Performance | Jumpers - 6 Entries
Starters Jumpers - 5 Entries
Performance Il Jumpers - 9 Entries
Advanced Jumpers - 6 Entries

Intro Snooker - 6 Entries
Performance | Snooker - 8 Entries
Starters Snooker - 2 Entries
Performance Il Snooker - 5 Entries
Advanced Snooker - 7 Entries
Performance | Pairs - 3 Entries
Starters Pairs - 3 Entries
Performance Il Pairs - 4 Entries
Advanced Pairs - 8 Entries

Intro Gamblers - 6 Entries
Performance | Gamblers - 5 Entries
Starters Gamblers - 2 Entries
Performance Il Gamblers - 4 Entries
Advanced Gamblers - 9 Entries
Performance | Standard - 8 Entries
Starters Standard - 8 Entries
Performance Il Standard - 7 Entries
Advanced Standard - 15 Entries

PLEASE BE ATTENTIVE TO ANNOUNCEMENTS THROUGHOUT THE EVENT FOR LAST MINUTE CHANGES. There are 203 dogs entered in this
event with 616 entries on Saturday and 440 entries on Sunday for a

total of 1056 entries.




Ring 1:

Running Order List
Saturday, August 30, 2014

Masters Gamblers

22'": 38 competitors

22009
22003
22006
22007
22008
22002
22010
22021
22012
22013
22015
22017
22020
22022
22023
22024
22025
22026
22029
22027
22028
22019
22030
22031
22032
22036
22046
22037
22042
22004
22043
22044
22047
22057
22059
22060
22061
22055

26": 8
26001
26003
26004
26008
26009
26010
26012
26017

16": 8
16001
16002
16004
16005
16006
16009
16010
16011

18": 1
18003

12": 4
12003
12005
12006
12010

Colt, Aussie, Wendy Cerilli
Nellie, PWD, Beth Laukka

Bean, BC, Shannon Kelly

Hi-Fi, All-American, Kate Bigger
Choc, BC, Helen Connell

Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Gino, BC, Martha Francis

Pico, Aussie, Wendy Cerilli
Kindle, ACD, Louise Hinckley
Bryce, BC, Karen Gorman

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Ginger (La), BC, Lawrence Kelly
Raef, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Hopper, Aussie, Mary Steedly
Hank, BC, Barbara Hyde-Fleming
Doc, BC, Jimmy Cody

Brill, BC, Lynne von Trapp

Belle (B), Golden , Claudette Beaulieu
Holster, Aussie, Wendy Cerilli
Jetta (C), BC, Francine Cardman
Hatrick, Golden , Hannah Phelps
Owen, BC, Liz Scott

Swift, BC, Linda Medcraft

Major, BC, Linda Kasparek

Roxy, BC, Rick DeAmelio

Badger, Aussie, Wendy Cerilli
Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletnik
Kelso, BC, Delaney Ratner
Winona, Golden , Christie-Lee McNamara
Boulder, Aussie, Roma Hunter
Trigger, Aussie, Wendy Cerilli
Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

Jot, BC, Cherry Brewster

Ping, BC, Sue Paterson

Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly
Tenzing, Brittany, Helen Connell
Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Jockey, Aussie, Wendy Cerilli

competitors

Zer, Golden , Grace Larocque
Finn, BC, Barbara Hyde-Fleming
Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

Play, BC, Valori Duff

Coast, Golden , Hannah Phelps
Indiana, Weimaraner, Dorothy Kirk
Divot, Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery
Punk, Golden , Grace Larocque

competitors

Cisco, Sheltie, Robert Mazzotti

Zeeva, ACD, Sue Ferguson

Beta, ACD, Scott Hinckley

Snitch, Sheltie, Robert Aylott

Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Missy (M), All-American, Patricia Murphy
Cooper (L), Aussie, Sue Lohrer

Pi, Poodle (Mini), Christie-Lee McNamara

competitor
Skeeeeter!, BC, Kate Bigger

competitors

Dixie, JRT, Michael Labriola

Acela, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

Angie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Alicia Kerr
Toby, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

14": 5
14001
14002
14003
14004
14006

Ring 1:

20": 6
P20001
P20003
P20009
P20004
P20005
P20007

competitors

Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

Jazz (M), Sheltie, David May

Race, Sheltie, Laura Dolan

Gib, CKCS, Lisa Marcus

Jonesy, Mini Schnauzer, Cindy Ratner

Performance 111 Gamblers

competitors

Webb, BC, Ella DuPree

Hailey (S), Catahoula , Lauren Stein
Kutter, BC, John Raymond

Carson, Golden , Nancy Bishop
Rainey, Aussie, Robin Goodman

Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

16'": 15 competitors

P16016
P16003
P16006
P16008
P16011
P16012
P16014
P16022
P16023
P16025
P16028
P16029
P16002
P16031
P16034

8": 2
P08001
P08004

12": 9
P12001
P12002
P12004
P12016
P12006
P12007
P12010
P12011
P12015

Breyer, Aussie, Wendy Cerilli
Remi, All-American, Kelly Gautreau
Finn, ACD, Heather Ferguson
Fresca, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Razz, Aussie, Joanne Mason

June, Aussie, Mary Steedly

Sly, Catahoula , Patricia Murphy
Keely, BC, Maureen Melo

Zip, BC, John Raymond

Jay (D), Sheltie, Robert Aylott
Mele, BC, Kathleen Hanson

Jake (Si), Aussie, Eileen Sickler
Dani, Aussie, Robin Goodman
Snicker, Aussie, Joanne Mason
Burdock, Aussie, Wendy Cerilli

competitors
Marin, JRT, Lora Abbott
Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman

competitors
Hannah, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Ketch (0), Mini Schnauzer, Teri Lynne Olsen

Doolin, All-American, Denise Corley
Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
Dasja, Mini Schnauzer, Karin Kinnan
Kaleigh, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Pochi, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Beau, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred Brazeil

Jason, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Ring 1: Veterans Gamblers

12': 2
V12004
V12002

Ring 1:

26": 8
26003
26004
26007
26009
26011
26008
26012
26017

competitors
Orso, Aussie, Wendy Cerilli
Bandit, All-American, Sally Willard

Masters Standard

competitors

Finn, BC, Barbara Hyde-Fleming

Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

Pace, All-American, Mary Champagne
Coast, Golden , Hannah Phelps

Hailey (S), Catahoula , Lauren Stein
Play, BC, Valori Duff

Divot, Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery
Punk, Golden , Grace Larocque

22": 34 competitors

22009
22004
22015
22002
22003
22005

Colt, Aussie, Wendy Cerilli
Boulder, Aussie, Roma Hunter
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Nellie, PWD, Beth Laukka

Razz, Aussie, Joanne Mason



22006
22008
22057
22010
22012
22021
22013
22014
22017
22020
22023
22019
22024
22026
22027
22030
22031
22029
22032
22033
22037
22042
22044
22047
22055
22059
22061
22036

18": 1
18003

16": 7
16001
16002
16004
16005
16006
16009
16011

14": 4
14001
14002
14003
14006

12": 3
12003

12006
12010

Ring 1:

Bean, BC, Shannon Kelly

Choc, BC, Helen Connell

Ping, BC, Sue Paterson

Gino, BC, Martha Francis
Kindle, ACD, Louise Hinckley
Pico, Aussie, Wendy Cerilli
Bryce, BC, Karen Gorman

Tasker, Aussie, Judy Belyea
Ginger (La), BC, Lawrence Kelly
Raef, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Hank, BC, Barbara Hyde-Fleming
Owen, BC, Liz Scott

Doc, BC, Jimmy Cody

Belle (B), Golden , Claudette Beaulieu
Jetta (C), BC, Francine Cardman
Swift, BC, Linda Medcraft
Major, BC, Linda Kasparek
Holster, Aussie, Wendy Cerilli
Roxy, BC, Rick DeAmelio

Rankin, Aussie, Shona Michaud
Kelso, BC, Delaney Ratner
Winona, Golden , Christie-Lee McNamara
Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

Jot, BC, Cherry Brewster
Jockey, Aussie, Wendy Cerilli
Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly
Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Badger, Aussie, Wendy Cerilli

competitor
Skeeeeter!, BC, Kate Bigger

competitors

Cisco, Sheltie, Robert Mazzotti

Zeeva, ACD, Sue Ferguson

Beta, ACD, Scott Hinckley

Snitch, Sheltie, Robert Aylott

Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Missy (M), All-American, Patricia Murphy
Pi, Poodle (Mini), Christie-Lee McNamara

competitors

Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

Jazz (M), Sheltie, David May

Race, Sheltie, Laura Dolan

Jonesy, Mini Schnauzer, Cindy Ratner

competitors

Dixie, JRT, Michael Labriola

Angie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Alicia Kerr
Toby, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

Performance 111 Standard

16": 10 competitors

P16034
P16028
P16029
P16025
P16014
P16008
P16006
P16003
P16002
P16016

20": 3
P20012
P20007
P20002

8": 1
P08006

12": 8
P12016
P12015
P12014

Burdock, Aussie, Wendy Cerilli
Mele, BC, Kathleen Hanson

Jake (Si), Aussie, Eileen Sickler
Jay (D), Sheltie, Robert Aylott
Sly, Catahoula , Patricia Murphy
Fresca, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Finn, ACD, Heather Ferguson

Remi, All-American, Kelly Gautreau
Dani, Aussie, Robin Goodman

Breyer, Aussie, Wendy Cerilli

competitors

Jigsaw, Lab, Kathy Fardy

Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Kaia, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

competitor
Spy, JRT, Lora Abbott

competitors

Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
Jason, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Elmo, CKCS, John Marcus

P12011
P12010
P12007
P12004
P12001

Beau, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred Brazeil
Pochi, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Kaleigh, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Doolin, All-American, Denise Corley
Hannah, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Ring 1: Veterans Standard

16": 1
V16003
12": 2
V12004
V12001

competitor
Fenway, Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery

competitors
Orso, Aussie, Wendy Cerilli
Zip, BC, John Raymond

Ring 1: Grand Prix Qualifier

22": 26 competitors

22055
22059
22057
22054
22049
22046
22042
22036
22034
22033
22032
22028
22025
22022
22029
22019
22017
22016
22015
22012
22010
22021
22006
22004
22003
22009

26": 4
26012
26010
26008
26004

18": 2
18004
18002

16": 6
16011
16006
16005
16004
16002
16001

14": 3
14005
14003
14002

12": 3
12010
12006
12003

Jockey, Aussie, Wendy Cerilli
Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly

Ping, BC, Sue Paterson

Tony, BC, Mich Powers

Puck, All-American, Mary Champagne
Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletnik
Winona, Golden , Christie-Lee McNamara
Badger, Aussie, Wendy Cerilli
Journey, Golden , Nancy Bishop
Rankin, Aussie, Shona Michaud
Roxy, BC, Rick DeAmelio

Hatrick, Golden , Hannah Phelps
Brill, BC, Lynne von Trapp

Hopper, Aussie, Mary Steedly
Holster, Aussie, Wendy Cerilli
Owen, BC, Liz Scott

Ginger (La), BC, Lawrence Kelly
Flier, BC, Donald Brewster
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Kindle, ACD, Louise Hinckley

Gino, BC, Martha Francis

Pico, Aussie, Wendy Cerilli

Bean, BC, Shannon Kelly

Boulder, Aussie, Roma Hunter
Nellie, PWD, Beth Laukka

Colt, Aussie, Wendy Cerilli

competitors

Divot, Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery
Indiana, Weimaraner, Dorothy Kirk
Play, BC, Valori Duff

Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

competitors
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers
Kraft, Rat Terrier, Lora Abbott

competitors

Pi, Poodle (Mini), Christie-Lee McNamara
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Snitch, Sheltie, Robert Aylott

Beta, ACD, Scott Hinckley

Zeeva, ACD, Sue Ferguson

Cisco, Sheltie, Robert Mazzotti

competitors

Patch, JRT, Ann Shepard
Race, Sheltie, Laura Dolan
Jazz (M), Sheltie, David May

competitors

Toby, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

Angie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Alicia Kerr
Dixie, JRT, Michael Labriola



Ring 1:

16": 9
P16034
P16017
P16016
P16025
P16012
P16011
P16008
P16003
P16001

20": 3
P20014
P20008
P20004

8": 1
P08004

12": 7
P12016
P12015
P12014
P12007
P12011
P12010
P12001

Ring 1:

26004
26017

26008
26012

22007
26003

22028
26001

22055
22061

22052
22054

22037
22038

22024
22044

22021
22057

22019
22032

22017
22059

22010
22025

22009
22033

22008
22030

22006
22036

Performance Grand Prix Qualifier

competitors

Burdock, Aussie, Wendy Cerilli
Allie, BC, Sharon Pica

Breyer, Aussie, Wendy Cerilli

Jay (D), Sheltie, Robert Aylott
June, Aussie, Mary Steedly

Razz, Aussie, Joanne Mason

Fresca, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Remi, All-American, Kelly Gautreau
Orso, Aussie, Wendy Cerilli

competitors

Gracie (A), GSD, Elizabeth Annand
Perk, BC, Amanda Dionne

Carson, Golden , Nancy Bishop

competitor
Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman

competitors

Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
Jason, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

EImo, CKCS, John Marcus

Kaleigh, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Beau, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred Brazeil
Pochi, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Hannah, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Masters Pairs

Wik, BC, Kathy Clement
Punk, Golden , Grace Larocque

Play, BC, Valori Duff
Divot, Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery

Hi-Fi, All-American, Kate Bigger
Finn, BC, Barbara Hyde-Fleming

Hatrick, Golden , Hannah Phelps
Zer, Golden , Grace Larocque

Jockey, Aussie, Wendy Cerilli
Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Perk, BC, Amanda Dionne
Tony, BC, Mich Powers

Kelso, BC, Delaney Ratner
Ruby, BC, Nina Wooster

Doc, BC, Jimmy Cody
Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

Pico, Aussie, Wendy Cerilli
Ping, BC, Sue Paterson

Owen, BC, Liz Scott
Roxy, BC, Rick DeAmelio

Ginger (La), BC, Lawrence Kelly
Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly

Gino, BC, Martha Francis
Brill, BC, Lynne von Trapp

Colt, Aussie, Wendy Cerilli
Rankin, Aussie, Shona Michaud

Choc, BC, Helen Connell
Swift, BC, Linda Medcraft

Bean, BC, Shannon Kelly
Badger, Aussie, Wendy Cerilli

22005
22031

22002
22029

22001
22023

12005
22020

12006
22042

12002
22015

16011
22012

16006
16009

16004
16005

14002
22046

14001
14006

Ring 1:

P20002
P20007

P20004
P16023

P16006
P12016

P16034
P16025

P16001
P16003

P16031
P16008

P16012
P16002

P16007
P12002

P12010
P12011

P12006
P08004

Razz, Aussie, Joanne Mason
Major, BC, Linda Kasparek

Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Holster, Aussie, Wendy Cerilli

Breyer, Aussie, Wendy Cerilli
Hank, BC, Barbara Hyde-Fleming

Acela, Sheltie, Paula Ayer
Raef, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Angie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Alicia Kerr
Winona, Golden , Christie-Lee McNamara

Eve, CKCS, John Marcus
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Pi, Poodle (Mini), Christie-Lee McNamara
Kindle, ACD, Louise Hinckley

Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
Missy (M), All-American, Patricia Murphy

Beta, ACD, Scott Hinckley
Snitch, Sheltie, Robert Aylott

Jazz (M), Sheltie, David May
Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletnik

Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner
Jonesy, Mini Schnauzer, Cindy Ratner

Performance 111 Pairs

Kaia, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Carson, Golden , Nancy Bishop
Zip, BC, John Raymond

Finn, ACD, Heather Ferguson
Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

Burdock, Aussie, Wendy Cerilli
Jay (D), Sheltie, Robert Aylott

Orso, Aussie, Wendy Cerilli
Remi, All-American, Kelly Gautreau

Snicker, Aussie, Joanne Mason
Fresca, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier

June, Aussie, Mary Steedly
Dani, Aussie, Robin Goodman

Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre Lorrain
Ketch (0), Mini Schnauzer, Teri Lynne Olsen

Pochi, Asian BC, Mich Powers
Beau, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred Brazeil

Dasja, Mini Schnauzer, Karin Kinnan
Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman



Ring 1: Masters Snooker

22":

22009
22027
22003
22004
22006
22007
22021
22030
22008
22010
22012
22015
22016
22017
22020
22002
22029
22023
22024
22025
22026
22036
22031
22032
22033
22042
22044
22043
22047
22049
22061
22054
22055
22057
22059
22062

26":

26010
26007
26001
26003
26012
26004
26008
26009

12':

12003
12006
12005
12010

16":

16001
16002
16004
16005
16006
16011

18":
18004
18003

14":

14001
14002
14006

36 competitors
Colt, Aussie, Wendy Cerilli
Jetta (C), BC, Francine Cardman
Nellie, PWD, Beth Laukka
Boulder, Aussie, Roma Hunter
Bean, BC, Shannon Kelly
Hi-Fi, All-American, Kate Bigger
Pico, Aussie, Wendy Cerilli
Swift, BC, Linda Medcraft
Choc, BC, Helen Connell
Gino, BC, Martha Francis
Kindle, ACD, Louise Hinckley
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Flier, BC, Donald Brewster
Ginger (La), BC, Lawrence Kelly
Raef, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Holster, Aussie, Wendy Cerilli
Hank, BC, Barbara Hyde-Fleming
Doc, BC, Jimmy Cody
Brill, BC, Lynne von Trapp
Belle (B), Golden , Claudette Beaulieu
Badger, Aussie, Wendy Cerilli
Major, BC, Linda Kasparek
Roxy, BC, Rick DeAmelio
Rankin, Aussie, Shona Michaud
Winona, Golden , Christie-Lee McNamara
Jed, BC, Sandy Cody
Trigger, Aussie, Wendy Cerilli
Jot, BC, Cherry Brewster
Puck, All-American, Mary Champagne
Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Tony, BC, Mich Powers
Jockey, Aussie, Wendy Cerilli
Ping, BC, Sue Paterson
Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly
Clip, Aussie, Wendy Cerilli

8 competitors
Indiana, Weimaraner, Dorothy Kirk
Pace, All-American, Mary Champagne
Zer, Golden , Grace Larocque
Finn, BC, Barbara Hyde-Fleming
Divot, Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery
Wik, BC, Kathy Clement
Play, BC, Valori Duff
Coast, Golden , Hannah Phelps

4 competitors
Dixie, JRT, Michael Labriola
Angie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Alicia Kerr
Acela, Sheltie, Paula Ayer
Toby, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

6 competitors
Cisco, Sheltie, Robert Mazzotti
Zeeva, ACD, Sue Ferguson
Beta, ACD, Scott Hinckley
Snitch, Sheltie, Robert Aylott
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
Pi, Poodle (Mini), Christie-Lee McNamara

2 competitors
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers
Skeeeeter!, BC, Kate Bigger

3 competitors
Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner
Jazz (M), Sheltie, David May
Jonesy, Mini Schnauzer, Cindy Ratner

Ring 1: Performance I11 Snooker

12':
P1200
P1200

8 competitors
1 Hannah, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
4 Doolin, All-American, Denise Corley

P12002
P12007
P12014
P12010
P12016
P12015

20": 8
P20001
P20014
P20012
P20002
P20005
P20007
P20003
P20019

Ketch (0), Mini Schnauzer, Teri Lynne Olsen
Kaleigh, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

EImo, CKCS, John Marcus

Pochi, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
Jason, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

competitors

Webb, BC, Ella DuPree

Gracie (A), GSD, Elizabeth Annand
Jigsaw, Lab, Kathy Fardy

Kaia, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

Rainey, Aussie, Robin Goodman

Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Hailey (S), Catahoula , Lauren Stein
Milo, Aussie, Liz Scott

16'": 11 competitors

P16016
P16008
P16006
P16007
P16011
P16012
P16023
P16025
P16029
P16030
P16034

Breyer, Aussie, Wendy Cerilli
Fresca, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Finn, ACD, Heather Ferguson

Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre Lorrain
Razz, Aussie, Joanne Mason

June, Aussie, Mary Steedly

Zip, BC, John Raymond

Jay (D), Sheltie, Robert Aylott
Jake (Si), Aussie, Eileen Sickler
Brisk!, BC, Anne Andrle

Burdock, Aussie, Wendy Cerilli

Ring 1: Veterans Snooker

16": 1
V16003

12: 3
V12006
V12004
V12002

Ring 2:

22": 1
22035

18": 1
18005

16": 1
16008

14" 1

12': 2
22053
16012

Ring 2:

20": 4
V16005
V16004
V16002
V16001

22" 1
V12005

16": 3
V12009
V12008
V12007

competitor
Fenway, Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery

competitors

Ski, BC, Anne Andrle

Orso, Aussie, Wendy Cerilli

Bandit, All-American, Sally Willard

Buddy's Run

competitor
Zu, Aussie, Nini Bloch

competitor
Sherry, Sheltie, David May

competitor
Duncan, Mini Schnauzer, Denise Corley

competitor

competitors
Daisy (B), Irish Terrier, Kate Bigger
Zephyr.M, Aussie, Paddy Marcotte

Intro Jumpers

competitors

Maisy, Lab, Barbara Hoar

Sankaty, All-American, Cayla Teller
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
Nashville, BC, Karen Gorman

competitor
PInto, BC, Carol Kelly

competitors

Teddy, Mini American Shepherd, Sue Lohrer
Ziggy, Sheltie, Debra Gorfine

Tangie, All-American, Hillary Leeman



12": 2
V08003
V08002

8": 1
V04001

competitors
Tapas, Pyrenean Shepherd, Ann Shepard
Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred Brazeil

competitor
Gem, CKCS, Sabrina LaFave-Saletnik

Ring 2: Starters Jumpers

26"z 2
26014
26005

22" 4
22058
22056
22050
22045

18": 2
18006
18001

12": 1
12007

Ring 2:
20": 3

P20011
P20010

16": 6
P16035
P16024
P16021
P16019
P16009
P16005

12": 4
P12013
P12012
P12009
P12008

competitors
Griffey, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan Perkins
Tucker, Lab, Kathy Fardy

competitors

Marlee, BC, Lisa Roy

Jock, BC, Linda Kasparek
Sharpie, BC, Joan Lawson

Gilly, All-American, Robert Roy

competitors
Lily, BC, Elise Moodie
Ada, Mini American Shepherd, Michelle DuBois

competitor
Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman

Performance | Jumpers
competitors

Rocco, Airedale Terrier, Moses Strassfeld
Dash, All-American, Trudy Lyon-Hart

competitors

Danny, All-American, Jean Collins

Georgia, Aussie, Rachel Brostrom

Belle, NSDTR, Phyllis Hutchinson

Sage, Samoyed, Alyssa Dassa

Whitney, Mini American Shepherd, Cheryl Killam
Hollye, NSDTR, Phyllis Hutchinson

competitors

Asta, Sheltie, Susan Klavon

Cooper, JRT, Christina Ullrich

Ripkin, Mini American Shepherd, Liz Hedstrom
Buddy, Rat Terrier, Linda Engstler

Ring 2: Advanced Jumpers

26"z 2
26015
26013

22": 3
22062
22043
22034

Ring 2:

20": 1
P20009

16": 8
P16033
P16032
P16026
P16022
P16020
P16018
P16017
P16004

competitors
Clipper, Lab, Francine Cardman
Super G, BC, Anne Andrle

competitors

Clip, Aussie, Wendy Cerilli
Trigger, Aussie, Wendy Cerilli
Journey, Golden , Nancy Bishop

Performance 11 Jumpers

competitor
Kutter, BC, John Raymond

competitors

Stoli, BC, Maureen Korson

Esme, All-American, Michalla Bishop
Trango, Aussie, Cheryl Killam
Keely, BC, Maureen Melo

Brook, Aussie, Monica Smith

Chico, All-American, Annie Riecken
Allie, BC, Sharon Pica

Jonah, All-American, katie Todd

12": 1
P12005

Ring 2:

22": 1
22050

26"z 1
26014

18": 1
18006

12: 2
12009
12007

Ring 2:

16": 6
P16024
P16021
P16019
P16015
P16009
P16005

20": 4

P20011
P20010
P20009

12*: 2
P12009
P12008

competitor
Balto, Mini Schnauzer, Karin Kinnan

Starters Snooker

competitor
Sharpie, BC, Joan Lawson

competitor
Griffey, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan Perkins

competitor
Lily, BC, Elise Moodie

competitors
Kira, JRT, Janet Dexter
Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman

Performance | Snooker

competitors

Georgia, Aussie, Rachel Brostrom

Belle, NSDTR, Phyllis Hutchinson

Sage, Samoyed, Alyssa Dassa

Nika, All-American, katie Todd

Whitney, Mini American Shepherd, Cheryl Killam
Hollye, NSDTR, Phyllis Hutchinson

competitors

Rocco, Airedale Terrier, Moses Strassfeld
Dash, All-American, Trudy Lyon-Hart
Kutter, BC, John Raymond

competitors
Ripkin, Mini American Shepherd, Liz Hedstrom
Buddy, Rat Terrier, Linda Engstler

Ring 2: Advanced Snooker

22": 3
22046
22039
22034

26": 3
26015
26013
26005

Ring 2:

16": 3
P16033
P16022
P16017

20": 2
P20017
P20004
12" 1
P12005

competitors

Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletnik
Sydney, Aussie, Monica Smith

Journey, Golden , Nancy Bishop

competitors

Clipper, Lab, Francine Cardman
Super G, BC, Anne Andrle
Tucker, Lab, Kathy Fardy

Performance 11 Snooker

competitors

Stoli, BC, Maureen Korson
Keely, BC, Maureen Melo
Allie, BC, Sharon Pica

competitors
Gryff, Golden , Claudette Beaulieu
Carson, Golden , Nancy Bishop

competitor
Balto, Mini Schnauzer, Karin Kinnan



Ring 2:

26"z 1
26014

22": 1
22050

18": 2
18006
18001

12": 1
12007

Ring 2:
20": 4

P20011
P20010
P20006

16": 7
P16035
P16024
P16021
P16019
P16015
P16009
P16005

12": 3
P12012
P12009
P12008

Starters Gamblers

competitor
Griffey, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan Perkins

competitor
Sharpie, BC, Joan Lawson

competitors
Lily, BC, Elise Moodie
Ada, Mini American Shepherd, Michelle DuBois

competitor
Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman

Performance | Gamblers
competitors

Rocco, Airedale Terrier, Moses Strassfeld
Dash, All-American, Trudy Lyon-Hart
Lolly, Boxer, Ella DuPree

competitors

Danny, All-American, Jean Collins

Georgia, Aussie, Rachel Brostrom

Belle, NSDTR, Phyllis Hutchinson

Sage, Samoyed, Alyssa Dassa

Nika, All-American, katie Todd

Whitney, Mini American Shepherd, Cheryl Killam
Hollye, NSDTR, Phyllis Hutchinson

competitors

Cooper, JRT, Christina Ullrich

Ripkin, Mini American Shepherd, Liz Hedstrom
Buddy, Rat Terrier, Linda Engstler

Ring 2: Advanced Gamblers

26": 2
26013
26005

22": 5
22062
22039
22038
22034
22016

18": 2
18004
18002

14": 1
14005

12": 1
12009

Ring 2:

20" 2
P20016
P20014

16": 5
P16033
P16032
P16020
P16018
P16004

competitors
Super G, BC, Anne Andrle
Tucker, Lab, Kathy Fardy

competitors

Clip, Aussie, Wendy Cerilli
Sydney, Aussie, Monica Smith
Ruby, BC, Nina Wooster
Journey, Golden , Nancy Bishop
Flier, BC, Donald Brewster

competitors
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers
Kraft, Rat Terrier, Lora Abbott

competitor
Patch, JRT, Ann Shepard

competitor
Kira, JRT, Janet Dexter

Performance Il Gamblers

competitors
Pearl (N), ACD, Paula Northrop
Gracie (A), GSD, Elizabeth Annand

competitors

Stoli, BC, Maureen Korson

Esme, All-American, Michalla Bishop
Brook, Aussie, Monica Smith

Chico, All-American, Annie Riecken
Jonah, All-American, katie Todd

Ring 2:

22": 1
V12005

20": 4
V16005
V16004
V16002
V16001

16": 2
V12008
V12007

12: 2
V08003
V08002

8": 1
V04001

Ring 2:

26": 3
26014
26013
26005

22" 4
22058
22051
22049
22045

18": 1
18006

12*: 2
12009
12007

Ring 2:
20": 3

P20017
P20009

16": 9
P16035
P16032
P16024
P16022
P16021
P16019
P16018
P16015
P16005

12": 4
P12013
P12012
P12009
P12008

Intro Standard

competitor
PInto, BC, Carol Kelly

competitors

Maisy, Lab, Barbara Hoar

Sankaty, All-American, Cayla Teller
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
Nashville, BC, Karen Gorman

competitors
Ziggy, Sheltie, Debra Gorfine
Tangie, All-American, Hillary Leeman

competitors
Tapas, Pyrenean Shepherd, Ann Shepard
Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred Brazeil

competitor
Gem, CKCS, Sabrina LaFave-Saletnik

Starters Standard

competitors

Griffey, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan Perkins
Super G, BC, Anne Andrle

Tucker, Lab, Kathy Fardy

competitors

Marlee, BC, Lisa Roy

Tempi, BC, Sherry White

Puck, All-American, Mary Champagne
Gilly, All-American, Robert Roy

competitor
Lily, BC, Elise Moodie

competitors
Kira, JRT, Janet Dexter
Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman

Performance | Standard
competitors

Gryff, Golden , Claudette Beaulieu
Kutter, BC, John Raymond

competitors

Danny, All-American, Jean Collins
Esme, All-American, Michalla Bishop
Georgia, Aussie, Rachel Brostrom
Keely, BC, Maureen Melo

Belle, NSDTR, Phyllis Hutchinson
Sage, Samoyed, Alyssa Dassa

Chico, All-American, Annie Riecken
Nika, All-American, katie Todd
Hollye, NSDTR, Phyllis Hutchinson

competitors

Asta, Sheltie, Susan Klavon

Cooper, JRT, Christina Ullrich

Ripkin, Mini American Shepherd, Liz Hedstrom
Buddy, Rat Terrier, Linda Engstler



Ring 2: Advanced Standard Ring 2: Performance | Pairs

26'": 3 competitors P20010 Dash, All-American, Trudy Lyon-Hart
26016 Madeline, Catahoula , Lauren Stein DRAW

26015 Clipper, Lab, Francine Cardman

26010 Indiana, Weimaraner, Dorothy Kirk P20009 Kutter, BC, John Raymond

P16015 Nika, All-American, katie Todd
22": 10 competitors

22062 Clip, Aussie, Wendy Cerilli P16032 Esme, All-American, Michalla Bishop

22060 Tenzing, Brittany, Helen Connell P12012 Cooper, JRT, Christina Ullrich

22046 Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletnik

22043 Trigger, Aussie, Wendy Cerilli P16009 Whitney, Mini American Shepherd, Cheryl Killam
22039 Sydney, Aussie, Monica Smith P16024 Georgia, Aussie, Rachel Brostrom

22038 Ruby, BC, Nina Wooster

22034 Journey, Golden , Nancy Bishop

22025 Brill, BC, Lynne von Trapp

22022 Hopper, Aussie, Mary Steedly i . i
22016 Flier, BC, Donald Brewster Ring 2: Advanced Pairs

22039 Sydney, Aussie, Monica Smith

18": 2 competitors - N P

18004 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers 22043 Trigger, Aussie, Wendy Cerilli

18002 Kraft, Rat Terrier, Lora Abbott 22022 Hopper, Aussie, Mary Steedly
DRAW

14": 1 competitor

14005 Patch, JRT, Ann Shepard 18004 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

12": 1 competitor 22034 Journey, Golden , Nancy Bishop

12008 Aoife, Glen of Imaal Terrier, Michelle DuBois 12003 Dixie, JRT, Michael Labriola
22062 Clip, Aussie, Wendy Cerilli

Ring 2: Performance Il Standard 18002 Kraft, Rat Terrier, Lora Abbott
22049 Puck, All-American, Mary Champagne

20": 5 competitors

P20016 Pearl (N), ACD, Paula Northrop

P20014 Gracie (A), GSD, Elizabeth Annand

P20010 Dash, All-American, Trudy Lyon-Hart Ring 2: Performance Il Pairs
P20005 Rainey, Aussie, Robin Goodman ’
P20004 Carson, Golden , Nancy Bishop P20016 Pearl (N), ACD, Paula Northrop

16": 3 competitors P16020 Brook, Aussie, Monica Smith

P16033 Stoli, BC, Maureen Korson P16026
P16020 Brook, Aussie, Monica Smith P16022
P16017 Allie, BC, Sharon Pica

Trango, Aussie, Cheryl Killam
Keely, BC, Maureen Melo

12" 1 - P16018 Chico, All-American, Annie Riecken
- 1 competitor P16017 Allie, BC, Sharon Pica

P12005 Balto, Mini Schnauzer, Karin Kinnan
Ring 2: Starters Pairs

26005 Tucker, Lab, Kathy Fardy
26013 Super G, BC, Anne Andrle

22045 Gilly, All-American, Robert Roy
22058 Marlee, BC, Lisa Roy

18006 Lily, BC, Elise Moodie
22056 Jock, BC, Linda Kasparek



Ring 1:

Running Order List
Sunday, August 31, 2014

Performance 111 Standard

Group C

12": 1
P12010
16": 1
P16013
20"z 2
P20001
P20002

competitor
Pochi, Asian BC, Mich Powers

competitor
Gromit, BC, Rachel Henry

competitors
Webb, BC, Ella DuPree
Kaia, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

Group C

16": 3
16004
16003
16006

22": 5
22033
22031
22030
22032
22019

26" 7
26017
26011
26009
26007
26004
26008
26001

competitors

Beta, ACD, Scott Hinckley
Skylar, Sheltie, Janyes Lemons
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

competitors

Rankin, Aussie, Shona Michaud
Major, BC, Linda Kasparek
Swift, BC, Linda Medcraft
Roxy, BC, Rick DeAmelio

Owen, BC, Liz Scott

competitors

Punk, Golden , Grace Larocque
Hailey (S), Catahoula , Lauren Stein
Coast, Golden , Hannah Phelps

Pace, All-American, Mary Champagne
Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

Play, BC, Valori Duff

Zer, Golden , Grace Larocque

Group A

16": 7
P16031
P16029
P16010
P16008
P16006
P16003
P16002

20": 1
P20007

competitors

Snicker, Aussie, Joanne Mason

Jake (Si), Aussie, Eileen Sickler
Kiki D, BC, Laura Raymond

Fresca, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Finn, ACD, Heather Ferguson

Remi, All-American, Kelly Gautreau
Dani, Aussie, Robin Goodman

competitor
Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Group A

12': 2
V12001
V12002

competitors
Zip, BC, John Raymond
Bandit, All-American, Sally Willard

Group A

12": 1
12001
18": 1
18003

competitor
Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

competitor
Skeeeeter!, BC, Kate Bigger

22": 6
22059
22005
22017
22003
22002
22006

Ring 1:

competitors

Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly

Razz, Aussie, Joanne Mason
Ginger (La), BC, Lawrence Kelly
Nellie, PWD, Beth Laukka

Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Bean, BC, Shannon Kelly

Masters Standard

Group B

12': 3
12004
12006
12003

14": 3
14006
14002
14001

16": 2
16002
16001

competitors

Piper, Border Terrier, Tracy Fulmer
Angie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Alicia Kerr
Dixie, JRT, Michael Labriola

competitors

Jonesy, Mini Schnauzer, Cindy Ratner
Jazz (M), Sheltie, David May

Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

competitors
Zeeva, ACD, Sue Ferguson
Cisco, Sheltie, Robert Mazzotti

22": 14 competitors

22061
22047
22044
22027
22010
22026
22024
22023
22015
22014
22013
22012
22008
22020

26": 1
26003

Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Jot, BC, Cherry Brewster

Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

Jetta (C), BC, Francine Cardman
Gino, BC, Martha Francis

Belle (B), Golden , Claudette Beaulieu
Doc, BC, Jimmy Cody

Hank, BC, Barbara Hyde-Fleming
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Tasker, Aussie, Judy Belyea
Bryce, BC, Karen Gorman

Kindle, ACD, Louise Hinckley
Choc, BC, Helen Connell

Raef, BC, Noreen Scelzo

competitor
Finn, BC, Barbara Hyde-Fleming



Ring 1: Perf. Masters Challenge Standard

8": 1
P08006

12": 1
P12010

Ring 1:

12": 1
12004

14": 1
14003

16": 2
16003
16006

18": 2
18002
18004

competitor
Spy, JRT, Lora Abbott

competitor
Pochi, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Masters Challenge Standard

competitor
Piper, Border Terrier, Tracy Fulmer

competitor
Race, Sheltie, Laura Dolan

competitors
Skylar, Sheltie, Janyes Lemons
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

competitors
Kraft, Rat Terrier, Lora Abbott
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

22": 10 competitors

22004
22006
22008
22010
22015
22017
22032
22041
22049
22059

26": 3
26007
26009
26013

Boulder, Aussie, Roma Hunter

Bean, BC, Shannon Kelly

Choc, BC, Helen Connell

Gino, BC, Martha Francis

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Ginger (La), BC, Lawrence Kelly
Roxy, BC, Rick DeAmelio

Brite, BC, Annie Pyle

Puck, All-American, Mary Champagne
Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly

competitors

Pace, All-American, Mary Champagne
Coast, Golden , Hannah Phelps
Super G, BC, Anne Andrle

Ring 1: Veterans Snooker

8": 1
V08001

12": 3
V12002
V12003
V12006

competitor
Kramer, Sheltie, Janyes Lemons

competitors

Bandit, All-American, Sally Willard
Lark, BC, Debra Gorfine

Ski, BC, Anne Andrle

Ring 1: Performance I11 Snooker

8": 1
P08002

12"z 2
P12002
P12010

competitor
Rik, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

competitors

Ketch (0), Mini Schnauzer, Teri Lynne Olsen

Pochi, Asian BC, Mich Powers

16": 13 competitors

P16011
P16002
P16003
P16006
P16007
P16029
P16008
P16010
P16013
P16023
P16012
P16030
P16031

Razz, Aussie, Joanne Mason
Dani, Aussie, Robin Goodman
Remi, All-American, Kelly Gautreau
Finn, ACD, Heather Ferguson

Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre Lorrain

Jake (Si), Aussie, Eileen Sickler
Fresca, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Kiki D, BC, Laura Raymond

Gromit, BC, Rachel Henry

Zip, BC, John Raymond

June, Aussie, Mary Steedly

Brisk!, BC, Anne Andrle

Snicker, Aussie, Joanne Mason
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20": 5
P20013
P20001
P20002
P20003
P20007

Ring 1:

12": 4
12001
12006
12003
12004

14": 4
14003
14001
14002
14006

16": 6
16006
16001
16002
16003
16004
16010

18": 1
18004

competitors

Ethan, BC, Diane Brown

Webb, BC, Ella DuPree

Kaia, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

Hailey (S), Catahoula , Lauren Stein
Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Masters Snooker

competitors
Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

Angie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Alicia Kerr

Dixie, JRT, Michael Labriola
Piper, Border Terrier, Tracy Fulmer

competitors

Race, Sheltie, Laura Dolan

Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

Jazz (M), Sheltie, David May

Jonesy, Mini Schnauzer, Cindy Ratner

competitors

Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
Cisco, Sheltie, Robert Mazzotti
Zeeva, ACD, Sue Ferguson
Skylar, Sheltie, Janyes Lemons
Beta, ACD, Scott Hinckley
Cooper (L), Aussie, Sue Lohrer

competitor
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

22": 27 competitors

22024
22003
22006
22008
22010
22012
22013
22015
22016
22017
22019
22020
22002
22022
22023
22025
22026
22030
22031
22032
22033
22040
22044
22047
22049
22059
22061

26'": 8
26001
26002
26003
26010
26008
26009
26004
26017

Ring 1:

Ring 1:

Doc, BC, Jimmy Cody

Nellie, PWD, Beth Laukka

Bean, BC, Shannon Kelly

Choc, BC, Helen Connell

Gino, BC, Martha Francis
Kindle, ACD, Louise Hinckley
Bryce, BC, Karen Gorman
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Flier, BC, Donald Brewster
Ginger (La), BC, Lawrence Kelly
Owen, BC, Liz Scott

Raef, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Hopper, Aussie, Mary Steedly
Hank, BC, Barbara Hyde-Fleming
Brill, BC, Lynne von Trapp
Belle (B), Golden , Claudette Beaulieu
Swift, BC, Linda Medcraft
Major, BC, Linda Kasparek

Roxy, BC, Rick DeAmelio

Rankin, Aussie, Shona Michaud
Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry

Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

Jot, BC, Cherry Brewster

Puck, All-American, Mary Champagne
Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly
Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

competitors

Zer, Golden , Grace Larocque
Power, Lab, Laura Raymond

Finn, BC, Barbara Hyde-Fleming
Indiana, Weimaraner, Dorothy Kirk
Play, BC, Valori Duff

Coast, Golden , Hannah Phelps
Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

Punk, Golden , Grace Larocque

Perf. Speed Jumping Finals

Steeplechase Finals



P20004 Carson, Golden , Nancy Bishop
i . P20007 Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Ring 1: Perf. Masters Challenge Jumpers P20013 Ethan. BC. Diane Bromn
8": 1 competitor P20018 Madeline, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

PO8006 Spy, JRT, Lora Abbott P20019 Milo, Aussie, Liz Scott

12": 1 competitor .
P12010 Pochi, Asian BC, Mich Powers Ring 1: Masters Jumpers

12": 4 competitors
Ring 1: Masters Challenge Jumpers 12009 Kira, JRT, Janet Dexter
12006 Angie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Alicia Kerr
. - 12004 Piper, Border Terrier, Tracy Fulmer
14': 1 competitor
12003 Raoet ol tie. Laura Dolan 12001 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

16": 3 competitors 14™: 2 competitors

16006 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon ijggi ;azz gﬁ)i §h9|é§ea D;Vid May
16003 Skylar, Sheltie, Janyes Lemons ep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

16002 Zeeva, ACD, Sue Ferguson 16": 4 competitors

18": 3 competitors 16006 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

o = = 16004 Beta, ACD, Scott Hinckley
18004 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers > > -
18003 Skeeeeter!, BC. Kate Bigger 16003 Skylar, Sheltie, Janyes Lemons
18002 Kraft, Rat Terrier, Lora Abbott 16002 Zeeva, ACD, Sue Ferguson
e - 18": 2 competitors
22": 16 competitors L Z R
22008 Choc, BC, Helen Connell 12883 EEJ" Astan Bg’ Mich Powers
22059 Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly 1 eeeeter!, BC, Kate Bigger
22049 Puck, All-American, Mary Champagne " _
22041 Brite, BC, Annie Pyle 22": 26 competitors
22033 Rankin, Aussie, Shona Michaud 22061 Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo
- - 22059 Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly
22032 Roxy, BC, Rick DeAmelio - h hi
22031 Major, BC, Linda Kasparek 22051 Tempi, BC, Sherry White
P 22047 Jot, BC, Cherry Brewster
22004 Boulder, Aussie, Roma Hunter
- 22044 Jed, BC, Sandy Cody
22025 Brill, BC, Lynne von Trapp 52038 b & _
22023 Hank, BC, Barbara Hyde-Fleming 52032 Ruby, BC, N!na W°°Stff
22017 Ginger (La), BC, Lawrence Kelly Roxy, BC, Rick DeAmelio
- 22031 Major, BC, Linda Kasparek
22015 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw -
- - 22028 Hatrick, Golden , Hannah Phelps
22010 Gino, BC, Martha Francis 5202 & c A card
22007 Hi-Fi, All-American, Kate Bigger 7 Jetta (C), BC, Francine Cardman
22025 Brill, BC, Lynne von Trapp
22006 Bean, BC, Shannon Kelly - d
22003 Nellie, PWD, Beth Laukka 22024 Doc, BC, Jimmy Cody

22023 Hank, BC, Barbara Hyde-Fleming
26": 3 competitors 22020 Raef, BC, Noreen Scelzo
26013 Super G, BC, Anne Andrle gggig gWe”’ BCL leBgcoEt Kell
26009 Coast, Golden , Hannah Phelps inger (La), BC, Lawrence Kelly

M 22016 Flier, BC, Donald Brewster
26007 Pace, All-American, Mary Champagne 22015 Charlie, BC., Wendy Crawshaw

22013 Bryce, BC, Karen Gorman
22012 Kindle, ACD, Louise Hinckley

Ring 1: Veterans Jumpers 22010 Gino, BC, Martha Francis
. ) 22007 Hi-Fi, All-American, Kate Bigger
8": 1 competitor 22006 Bean, BC, Shannon Kelly
V08001 Kramer, Sheltie, Janyes Lemons 22004 Boulder, Aussie, Roma Hunter
. ) 22003 Nellie, PWD, Beth Laukka
12": 2 competitors 22002 Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
V12002 Bandit, All-American, Sally Willard
V12003 Lark, BC, Debra Gorfine 26": 9 competitors

26017 Punk, Golden , Grace Larocque
26010 Indiana, Weimaraner, Dorothy Kirk

Ring 1: Performance I11 Jumpers 26009 Coast, Golden , Hannah Phelps
26008 Play, BC, Valori Duff
8": 1 competitor 26007 Pace, All-American, Mary Champagne
PO8002 Rik, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire 26004 Wik, BC, Kathy Clement i
26003 Finn, BC, Barbara Hyde-Fleming
12": 1 competitor 26002 Power, Lab, Laura Raymond
P12010 Pochi, Asian BC, Mich Powers 26001 Zer, Golden , Grace Larocque

16": 7 competitors

P16002 Dani, Aussie, Robin Goodman

P16008 Fresca, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
P16010 Kiki D, BC, Laura Raymond

P16011 Razz, Aussie, Joanne Mason

P16013 Gromit, BC, Rachel Henry

P16023 Zip, BC, John Raymond

P16029 Jake (Si), Aussie, Eileen Sickler

20": 6 competitors
P20003 Hailey (S), Catahoula , Lauren Stein

11



Ring 2: Perf. Speed Jumping

Group A

8": 2
P0O8001
P08002

16": 7
P16003
P16004
P16007
P16008
P16009
P16010
P16023

20": 1
P20009

competitors
Marin, JRT, Lora Abbott
Rik, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

competitors

Remi, All-American, Kelly Gautreau

Jonah, All-American, katie Todd

Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre Lorrain
Fresca, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier

Whitney, Mini American Shepherd, Cheryl Killam
Kiki D, BC, Laura Raymond

Zip, BC, John Raymond

competitor
Kutter, BC, John Raymond

Group A

12": 1
12001

18": 3
18001
18002
18003

22" 4
22004
22005
22007
22059

26": 1
26002

competitor
Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

competitors

Ada, Mini American Shepherd, Michelle DuBois
Kraft, Rat Terrier, Lora Abbott

Skeeeeter!, BC, Kate Bigger

competitors

Boulder, Aussie, Roma Hunter
Razz, Aussie, Joanne Mason
Hi-Fi, All-American, Kate Bigger
Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly

competitor
Power, Lab, Laura Raymond

Group B

16": 1
P16012

competitor
June, Aussie, Mary Steedly

Group B

12": 3
12003
12004
12006

14": 1
14001
16": 2
16001
16002

competitors

Dixie, JRT, Michael Labriola

Piper, Border Terrier, Tracy Fulmer
Angie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Alicia Kerr

competitor
Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

competitors
Cisco, Sheltie, Robert Mazzotti
Zeeva, ACD, Sue Ferguson

22": 10 competitors

22010
22012
22015
22016
22018
22022
22025
22026
22044
22060

26" 1
26003

Gino, BC, Martha Francis

Kindle, ACD, Louise Hinckley

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Flier, BC, Donald Brewster

Tavio, BC, Diane Brown

Hopper, Aussie, Mary Steedly

Brill, BC, Lynne von Trapp

Belle (B), Golden , Claudette Beaulieu
Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

Tenzing, Brittany, Helen Connell

competitor
Finn, BC, Barbara Hyde-Fleming
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Group C

8": 1 competitor

P0O8003 Butters, Pomeranian, Janyes Lemons
12': 2 competitors

P12002 Ketch (0), Mini Schnauzer, Teri Lynne Olsen
P12010 Pochi, Asian BC, Mich Powers

20": 1 competitor

P20004 Carson, Golden , Nancy Bishop
Group C

14": 1 competitor

14003 Race, Sheltie, Laura Dolan

16': 3 competitors

16003 Skylar, Sheltie, Janyes Lemons

16004
16006

18": 1
18004

22" 7
22019
22028
22030
22031
22032
22033
22034

26": 2
26008
26010

Ring 2:

12': 2
P12003
P12013

8": 1
P08005

20": 2
P20010
P20015

16": 1
P16009

Ring 2:

22": 5
22018
22045
22048
22049
22058

Beta, ACD, Scott Hinckley
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

competitor
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

competitors

Owen, BC, Liz Scott

Hatrick, Golden , Hannah Phelps
Swift, BC, Linda Medcraft
Major, BC, Linda Kasparek

Roxy, BC, Rick DeAmelio

Rankin, Aussie, Shona Michaud
Journey, Golden , Nancy Bishop

competitors
Play, BC, Valori Duff
Indiana, Weimaraner, Dorothy Kirk

Performance | Jumpers

competitors
Brazer, Sheltie, Janyes Lemons
Asta, Sheltie, Susan Klavon

competitor
Neptune, Dachshund (Longhaired), Sarah Power

competitors
Dash, All-American, Trudy Lyon-Hart

Madison, Golden , Linda Coe
competitor
Whitney, Mini American Shepherd, Cheryl Killam

Starters Jumpers

competitors

Tavio, BC, Diane Brown

Gilly, All-American, Robert Roy
Smash, BC, Ray Boutotte

Puck, All-American, Mary Champagne
Marlee, BC, Lisa Roy



Ring 2:

16": 7
P16004
P16015
P16017
P16018
P16020
P16026
P16033

20"z 2
P20005
P20009

Performance 11 Jumpers

competitors

Jonah, All-American, katie Todd
Nika, All-American, katie Todd
Allie, BC, Sharon Pica

Chico, All-American, Annie Riecken
Brook, Aussie, Monica Smith
Trango, Aussie, Cheryl Killam
Stoli, BC, Maureen Korson

competitors
Rainey, Aussie, Robin Goodman
Kutter, BC, John Raymond

Ring 2: Advanced Jumpers

16": 1
16013

26": 2
26013
26015

22": 3
22011
22034
22040

Ring 2:

20": 3
V16001
V16002
V16004

16": 2
V12007
V12008
22": 1
V12005

Ring 2:

12": 1
P12003
8": 1
P0O8005
20": 4
P20006
P20009
P20010
P20015
16": 2
P16009
P16015

Ring 2:

12": 1
12009

22" 1
22048
Ring 2:

20"z 2

competitor
Flash, Sheltie, Carolyn Ing

competitors
Super G, BC, Anne Andrle
Clipper, Lab, Francine Cardman

competitors

Mya, PWD, Lisa Emond

Journey, Golden , Nancy Bishop
Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry

Intro Snooker

competitors

Nashville, BC, Karen Gorman
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
Sankaty, All-American, Cayla Teller

competitors
Tangie, All-American, Hillary Leeman
Ziggy, Sheltie, Debra Gorfine

competitor
PInto, BC, Carol Kelly

Performance | Snooker

competitor
Brazer, Sheltie, Janyes Lemons

competitor
Neptune, Dachshund (Longhaired), Sarah Power

competitors

Lolly, Boxer, Ella DuPree

Kutter, BC, John Raymond

Dash, All-American, Trudy Lyon-Hart
Madison, Golden , Linda Coe

competitors

Whitney, Mini American Shepherd, Cheryl Killam
Nika, All-American, katie Todd

Starters Snooker

competitor
Kira, JRT, Janet Dexter

competitor
Smash, BC, Ray Boutotte
Performance Il Snooker

competitors
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P20004
P20017

16": 3
P16017

P16026
P16033

Ring 2:

16": 1
16013
26" 2
26013
26015
22" 4
22011
22018

22034
22039

Ring 2:

PO8005
DRAW

P20009
P20010

Ring 2:

22045
22058

26013
DRAW

Ring 2:

P16020
P16017

P20005
P16018

Ring 2:

12003
DRAW

16013
DRAW

22011
22039

22022
22034

22027
26015

Carson, Golden , Nancy Bishop
Gryff, Golden , Claudette Beaulieu

competitors
Allie, BC, Sharon Pica

Trango, Aussie, Cheryl Killam
Stoli, BC, Maureen Korson

Advanced Snooker

competitor
Flash, Sheltie, Carolyn Ing

competitors

Super G, BC, Anne Andrle
Clipper, Lab, Francine Cardman
competitors

Mya, PWD, Lisa Emond

Tavio, BC, Diane Brown

Journey, Golden , Nancy Bishop
Sydney, Aussie, Monica Smith

Performance | Pairs
Neptune, Dachshund (Longhaired), Sarah Power

Kutter, BC, John Raymond
Dash, All-American, Trudy Lyon-Hart

Starters Pairs

Gilly, All-American, Robert Roy
Marlee, BC, Lisa Roy

Super G, BC, Anne Andrle

Performance |1 Pairs

Brook, Aussie, Monica Smith
Allie, BC, Sharon Pica

Rainey, Aussie, Robin Goodman
Chico, All-American, Annie Riecken

Advanced Pairs

Dixie, JRT, Michael Labriola
Flash, Sheltie, Carolyn Ing
Mya, PWD, Lisa Emond

Sydney, Aussie, Monica Smith

Hopper, Aussie, Mary Steedly
Journey, Golden , Nancy Bishop

Jetta (C), BC, Debra Gorfine
Clipper, Lab, Francine Cardman



Ring 2:

16": 2
V12007
V12008

20": 3
V16001
V16002
V16004

22" 1
V12005

Ring 2:

8": 1
P0O8005

16": 2
P16009
P16015

20" 2
P20010
P20015

Intro Gamblers

competitors
Tangie, All-American, Hillary Leeman
Ziggy, Sheltie, Debra Gorfine

competitors

Nashville, BC, Karen Gorman
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
Sankaty, All-American, Cayla Teller

competitor
PInto, BC, Carol Kelly

Performance | Gamblers

competitor
Neptune, Dachshund (Longhaired), Sarah Power

competitors
Whitney, Mini American Shepherd, Cheryl Killam
Nika, All-American, katie Todd

competitors
Dash, All-American, Trudy Lyon-Hart
Madison, Golden , Linda Coe

Ring 2: Starters Gamblers

22"z 2
22048
22049

Ring 2:

16": 3
P16018
P16020
P16033

20": 1
P20016

competitors
Smash, BC, Ray Boutotte
Puck, All-American, Mary Champagne

Performance Il Gamblers

competitors

Chico, All-American, Annie Riecken
Brook, Aussie, Monica Smith

Stoli, BC, Maureen Korson

competitor
Pearl (N), ACD, Paula Northrop

Ring 2: Advanced Gamblers

12": 1
12009

16": 1
16013

18": 1
18004

22": 5
22011
22016
22034
22038
22039

26": 1
26013

competitor
Kira, JRT, Janet Dexter

competitor
Flash, Sheltie, Carolyn Ing

competitor
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

competitors

Mya, PWD, Lisa Emond

Flier, BC, Donald Brewster
Journey, Golden , Nancy Bishop
Ruby, BC, Nina Wooster

Sydney, Aussie, Monica Smith

competitor
Super G, BC, Anne Andrle

14

Ring 2: Performance | Standard

12": 1
P12013

8": 1
PO8005

20": 3
P20009
P20015
P20017

16": 3
P16009
P16015
P16018

competitor
Asta, Sheltie, Susan Klavon

competitor
Neptune, Dachshund (Longhaired), Sarah Power

competitors

Kutter, BC, John Raymond

Madison, Golden , Linda Coe

Gryff, Golden , Claudette Beaulieu

competitors

Whitney, Mini American Shepherd, Cheryl Killam
Nika, All-American, katie Todd

Chico, All-American, Annie Riecken

Ring 2: Starters Standard

18": 1
18001

12": 1
12009

22": 5
22045
22048
22049
22051
22058

26": 1
26013

competitor
Ada, Mini American Shepherd, Michelle DuBois

competitor
Kira, JRT, Janet Dexter

competitors

Gilly, All-American, Robert Roy
Smash, BC, Ray Boutotte

Puck, All-American, Mary Champagne
Tempi, BC, Sherry White

Marlee, BC, Lisa Roy

competitor
Super G, BC, Anne Andrle

Ring 2: Performance Il Standard

16": 3
P16017
P16020
P16033

20": 4
P20004
P20005
P20010
P20016

competitors

Allie, BC, Sharon Pica
Brook, Aussie, Monica Smith
Stoli, BC, Maureen Korson

competitors

Carson, Golden , Nancy Bishop
Rainey, Aussie, Robin Goodman

Dash, All-American, Trudy Lyon-Hart
Pearl (N), ACD, Paula Northrop

Ring 2: Advanced Standard

18": 2
18002
18004

16": 1
16013

12": 1
12008

26" 2
26002
26010

22": 9
22011
22016
22022
22025
22034
22038
22039
22040
22060

competitors
Kraft, Rat Terrier, Lora Abbott
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

competitor
Flash, Sheltie, Carolyn Ing

competitor
Aoife, Glen of Imaal Terrier, Michelle DuBois

competitors
Power, Lab, Laura Raymond
Indiana, Weimaraner, Dorothy Kirk

competitors

Mya, PWD, Lisa Emond

Flier, BC, Donald Brewster
Hopper, Aussie, Mary Steedly
Brill, BC, Lynne von Trapp
Journey, Golden , Nancy Bishop
Ruby, BC, Nina Wooster

Sydney, Aussie, Monica Smith
Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry

Tenzing, Brittany, Helen Connell



